## **NOTICE OF ADOPTED TAX RATE FOR HARRISON COUNTY FY 2018-2019**

HARRISON COUNTY ADOPTED A TAX RATE OF \$<u>0.349800</u> <u>F</u>OR FY 2018-2019 and;

THEREFORE, WE, THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY DO HEREBY LEVY AND ADOPT THE TAX RATE ON \$100.00 VALUATION FOR HARRISON COUNTY FOR FY 2018 - 2019 TO BE <u>\$0.349800</u>

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS	<u>\$0.34179</u>
INTEREST AND SINKING	<u>\$0.00801</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$0.349800</u>

<u>"THE ADOPTED 2018-2019 BUDGET AND THIS TAX RATE</u> WILL COLLECT MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEARS'S TAX RATE".